

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1684, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1684DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 102, lines 21 and 25, delete "project" and insert "bridge"

1.4 Page 103, line 28, delete "project:" and insert "local bridge replacement or rehabilitation  
1.5 project which has approved plans."

1.6 Page 103, delete lines 29 to 32

1.7 Page 104, line 1, delete "project" and insert "bridge"

1.8 Page 104, line 12, delete the second "project" and insert "bridge"

1.9 Page 104, after line 16, insert:

1.10 "Sec. 67. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 174.50, is amended by adding a subdivision  
1.11 to read:

1.12 Subd. 8. Total bridge cost estimate; definition. For purposes of this section, a "total  
1.13 bridge cost estimate" includes the costs for the work directly relating only to the bridge  
1.14 itself."

1.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references